
. - . gi g
'gegdatory Docket File 5o-ae3

.

HS9-

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

M f N N E A PO Lim, MIN N E SOTA S S 401 j/i'~ ~ ~ ^ ,,
','\ . ,;

e .o.. i l,e ',il
e

-

APR2 B74w }
March 28, 1974 (Mr //'

- J/
~

-1
,

,qg-.s

United States
"

--

Atomic Energy Commission
Washington, D.C. 20545

ATTENTION: Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief '

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Ecre are the executed copies of amendment no. S to Indemnity
Agreement No. B-42 and amendment no. 2 to Indemnity Agreement
No. B-60.

Very truly yours,

Insurance & Claims Department

Y , ? i I
v .. , _\. _ ,L k .,

*

< ,.

ROALD G. J0104 SON
Manager

Insurance & Claims

RGJ:la
Enclosures

,

l'

|
# N

' %-
,,

? *Qp
'[

: %e 1974u w
'

j'w,j::y.
a,

W(<1
tss ,,! ;- _'

t
s. ,, .p

c o.v>/)pg;;/,

!

9211170467 740328
PDR ADOCK 05000263 -

d PDR g



"

,

' ## 'tb UNITED STATES-

! ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION
l *

v$'|,*/ WASHINGTON. D.C. 20$45
V: .

sia,;, ..

Docket No. 50-263

MIENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREDIENT NO. B-42

AMENDMENT NO. 5

Effet.tive March 1, 1974, Indemnity Agreement No. B-42, between
Northern States Power Company and the Atomic Energy Commission,
dated October 3, 1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as
follows:

The amount "$95,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears
and the amount "$110,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$73,625,000" is deleted wherever it appears
and the amount "$85,250,000" is substituted t'nerefor.

The amount "$21,375,000" is deleted wherever it appears
and the amount "$24,750,000" is substituted therefor.

.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its -

entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 Amount of financial protection

a. S1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., October 3, 1969, to
12:00 midnight, September 7, 1970,

inclusive)
82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., September 8', 1970, to

12:00 midnight, February 29, 1972,

inclusive)
95,000,000 (From 12 : 01 a.m. , March 1,1972, to

12:00 midnight, February 28, 1974,

inclusive)
110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974)

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

nc~~~~ ,. /

n - SWik%fs

Jerome Saltzman, Deputy Chief
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity
Directorate of Licensing

Accegted ~k 1974,

By fj dqfL( ,I, w j.14 ;.- .-

j. ,

i

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY


